MODEL 872 ULTRASONIC LEVEL TRANSMITTER
TWO-WIRE, LOOP POWERED
Versatile - Measures Acid, Oil, Water, Slurries, Solids
Simple - Automatic Pushbutton Calibration
User Friendly - Large Easy To Read LCD Display Screen
FEATURES
• Field Proven Ultrasonic Measuring Circuitry
• Fuzzy Logic Algorithms Enhance Speed and Reliability

Modifications:  As required to suit the user’s application
DELTA  CONTROLS  CORP
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
        *K Body Material required
BASIC (NON-IS) POWER SUPPLY MAY BE SUBSTITUTED IF
FIELD AREA DOES NOT CONTAIN AN EXPLOSION HAZARD
DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL LOOP WIRING
Manufactured in the USA
by Delta Controls
00-87201H                                                                     The latest version of this document is available at www.deltacnt.com/00-87201.pdf
DELTA CONTROLS CORP
Engineered Sensors – For Difficult Services
585 Fortson Street
Shreveport, La. 71107 - USA
Voice: 318-424-8471
Fax: 318-425-2421
E-mail: delta@deltacnt.com
Web Site: http://www.deltacnt.com
 FEET
M/N DESCRIPTION
*NP NPT pipe thread
*FF 150# Flat Face Flange
*TC Tubing Size Sanitary Tri-Clamp
SM Stem Mounting Bracket, Attaches to
Vertical Wall or Horizontal Ledge
ZZ Other connection types and sizes
    Replace * with required size.
M/N DESCRIPTION
AA None
IS Intrinsically safe, Class 1 & 2
EL Extended Sensor Insertion
CC 3/4" NPT Conduit Conn. Hub
ZZ Other options
HT* Process Temperatures to 300F
M/N
WETTED
BODY
MATERIAL
Maximum °F @ PSIG
  5 25 50
V PVC 150 145 140
K* KYNAR 160 160 160
* Minimum is –3 psig and -20 °F  (-20 kPa, -5°C)
M/N MIN
Distance
MAX
Distance
 Mounting/Process
Conn. (all available
stem mounted)
872H 6 inches 10 feet 1 ½” NPT or flange;
2” sanitary
872C 10 inches 20 feet 2” NPT or flange;
3” sanitary
872D 14 inches 30 feet 3” NPT or flange;
4” sanitary
872E 18 inches 50 feet 4” NPT or flange;
various brackets
Minimum Span = 10% of Maximum Distance
Housing Material: PVC
 BASIC
TYPE - BODY
MATERIAL - CABLE
LENGTH - SENSOR
MOUNTING - OPTIONS
MODEL NO.:
872C
-
V -
10’ -
2NP -
AA